49
2016
Hager 3700 Series Grade 2 interconnected lock is a perfect match for residential or commercial applications such as apartment
buildings and assisted living facilities. These versatile locks provide a single action for retracting the latchbolt and deadbolt
simultaneously for panic-free egress. They are supplied with an optional exterior escutcheon plate standard and are backed
by a lifetime warranty.
3700 Series
2016
3700 SERIES
TEEKDSCC3710
3700 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
37 - Interconnected, Grade 2
2 -3/4” US3
Function
10 - Entry/Single
 Locking
53 - Entry/Double
 Locking
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm), SC (Standard)
2-3/4” (70 mm), RC
2-3/8” (60 mm), SC
2-3/8” (60 mm), RC
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
H1  - Hager 1
H2  -  Hager 2
H3  -  Hager 3
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
NC  -  No Cylinder
 (SFIC
 Housing Only)
 Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder (Conventional Only)
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder (Conventional Only)
Strike
T-Strike (Standard)
No Lip, DB Strike (Standard)
Full Lip
RC Full Lip
TW
Options
LL - Leadlined
6PKEY - 6-pin Keyed
7PKEY -  7-pin Keyed (Hager)
SFIC* - Small Format
 Interchangeable
 Core Prep
Notes:
1.  If masterkeyed, include completed master key form with order (available on page 88 or www.hagerco.com).
2.  For additional keying information, please refer to Cylinder, Core & Keying section of catalog (page 73).
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately. Available in Best Keyways (A Standard) or Hager Keyways (optional).
Ordering example: 3753 2-3/4” US26D WTN NC TEE SFIC
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(If Different)
ARC
Lever Style
ARC - Archer Lever
AUG - August Lever
WTN - Withnell Lever
REV 4 - 7/2015
Function Function No. Function Description ANSI No.
Interconnected
Interconnected Single
Locking Entry 10
Deadbolt thrown or retracted by key outside or by inside
thumbturn. Bolt automatically deadlocks when fully thrown.
Latchbolt retracted by lever from either side. Inside lever
retracts deadbolt and latchbolt simultaneously for immediate
exit.
F95
Interconnected Double
Locking Entry 53
Deadbolt thrown or retracted by key outside or by inside
thumbturn. Bolt automatically deadlocks when fully thrown.
Deadlatch retracted by key outside when locked by pushing
turnbutton on inside lever. Outside lever may be fixed in
locked position by rotating turnbutton. Inside lever retracts
deadbolt and deadlatch simultaneously for immediate exit.
F97
3700 SERIES FUNCTION CHART
- HOW TO ORDER
51
2016
3700 SERIES
ARCHER LEVER
AUGUST LEVER
WITHNELL LEVER
- LEVER OPTIONS
4 3/32"
104
2 5/16"
5913/32"
11
4 1/2"
114
1 25/32"
45
2 11/32"
60
3 15/16"
100
2 5/16"
59
13/32"
10
REV. DESCRIPTION ECO NO. DATE
WEIGHT: 1.93
S-LS00813 - copy 2
-
Material <not specified>
MRJ 1/6/2009
-- GRADE 2 - PASSAGE LEVERSET
(INTERCONNECTED)
PROPRIETARY &  CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED
IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF HAGER
COMPANIES. ANY REPRODUCTION
INPART OR  AS A WHOLE WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
HAGER COMPANIES IS PROHIBITED. SHEET 1 OF 1
Q.A.
ENG. APPR.
DRAWN
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL: 0.015"
ANGULAR: MACH:  1  BEND: 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: 0.01"
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: 0.004"DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING
FINISH
MATERIAL
A
DWG.  NO.SIZE
SCALE:1:2
HAGER RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO
MAKE DESIGN
CHANGES
WITHOUT NOTICE.
CALL HAGER
ENGINEERING AT
1-800-325-9995
FOR THE LATEST
REVISION DATE
OF TEMPLATE.
3710
REV.
-
 3 1/16"
78